

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.26 OF 2007
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2006

Dr Hemant Dayashankar Koppikar

..... Plaintiff

V/s

Shankuntala Gajanan Kulkarni

..... Defendant

Mr Sameer Pendse i/b M/s Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Plaintiff.

None for defendant.

No R & Ps.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : AUGUST 11, 2014

PC.

Perusal of the order dated 17/10/2012 passed by Smt. Roshal Dalvi,J., in Misc. Petition No.59 of 2011 clearly indicates that testamentary petition No.1015 of 2006 is reconverted into testamentary suit No.26 of 2007 and the said suit is restored.

2 Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff will deposit the original probate granted by this Court pursuant to the order passed by this Court within one week with the office of Prothonotary & Senior Master. Statement is accepted.

3. Office is directed to show the status of suit No.26 of 2007 as pending.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)