

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.26 OF 2007  
in  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2006**

Dr.Hemant Dayashankar Koppikar .. Plaintiff/Petitioner  
Vs.  
Shankuntala Gajanan Kulkarni .. Defendant/Respondent

---  
Ms.Shoma Maitra i/by M/s.Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the plaintiff/  
petitioner.  
None for the defendant/respondent.  
---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.  
DATE : 20th June 2017**

P.C. :

. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that in spite of the order dated 11<sup>th</sup> August 2014 passed by this Court directing office to show the status of Suit No.26 of 2007 as pending on the website of the Court, the said Testamentary Suit No.26 of 2007 is shown as disposed of.

2. Office is directed to show status of the suit pending within one week from the date of communication of this order. Office to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

3. Place the matter on board for 'Directions' after two weeks.

**R.D. DHANUKA, J.**