

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***  
**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2006**

**Dr.Hemant Dayashankar Koppikar** ..... **Plaintiff**

**VERSUS**

**Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni & Anr.** ..... **Defendants**

Ms.Shoma Mitra, i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Nishant Tripathi, i/b. M.Tripathi & Co. for the Defendants.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2017**

**P.C.**

Learned counsel appearing for the defendants states that the statement of admission and denial in respect of the documents proposed to be relied upon by the plaintiff shall be filed on or before 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2017 and a copy thereof shall be served upon the plaintiff's advocate simultaneously. The statement is accepted. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted. Place the matter on board for marking of the documents on **19<sup>th</sup> July, 2017**.

**(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)**