

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.26 OF 2007
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2006**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Karl Shroff, Ms. Shoma Maitra, Mr. Ahuramazda Pastvala i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Nishant Tripathi a/w. Vaibhav Bandgar and Mr. Somnath Iyer i/b. Tripathi and Co. for the Defendants.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 06/09/2017

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr.Shroff, learned Counsel for the plaintiff and Mr. Tripathi, learned Counsel for the defendants.

2. Mr. Shroff submitted that following issue No.1 requires to be corrected.

1. Whether the last two Wills of the deceased Maya Venkatesh Kaikini dated 24th November 2002 and 7th December 2002 are validly executed.

3. Mr. Shroff submitted that the deceased had executed only one Will which was signed on two dates, namely, 24.11.2002 and 7.12.2002. He,

therefore, submitted that issue No.1 may be corrected. Learned Counsel for the defendants has no objection. Accordingly, issue No.1 stands corrected as under :

1. Whether the last Will of the deceased Maya Venkatesh Kaikini which was signed on two dates, namely, 24th November 2002 and 7th December 2002, is validly executed and attested in accordance with law.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)