

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 26 OF 2007

Dr.hemang Dayashankar Koppikar.Petitioner

V/S

Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni (deleted SinceRespondent
Deceased)

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 128 OF 2011

In

MISC.PETITION IN T.& I.J. 59 OF 2011

Shakuntala Gajanan KulkarniPetitioner

V/S

Dr. Hemang Dayashankar KoppikarRespondent

Adv. Shoma Maitra i/b M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co. For
Petitioner

Mr.Tripathi a/w Mr. Somanath Iyer Mr. Vaibhav Bandgan i/b
M Tripathi And Co for Defendant

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 11th September, 2017

P.C. :

No order.

(ASSOCIATE)