

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.26 OF 2007**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2006**

Dr. Hemang Dayashankar Koppikar ...Plaintiff

VS

Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni & Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.128 OF 2011**

**IN**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.59 OF 2011**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2006**

....

Mr. Ahurmazda Pastvala, i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Nishant Tripathi, i/b. Tripathi and Co., for Defendant Nos.1B, 1C and 2B.

....

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**DATED: 02 NOVEMBER, 2017**

**P.C.:**

. The Testamentary Suit herein is at the stage of recording of evidence. The Commissioner already appointed by this Court shall continue to record the evidence. As far as Notice of Motion No.128 of 2011 is concerned, since the Miscellaneous Petition No.59 of 2011 has already been disposed of by an order dated 17 October 2012, the Notice of Motion does not survive and the same is disposed of.

**( S.C. GUPTE, J. )**