

*jsn*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.26 OF 2007  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2006

Dr. Hemang Dayashankar Koppikar ...Plaintiff

*Versus*

Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni & Ors. ...Defendants

-----

Mr. Karl Shroff, i/b. Pravin Upadhyay for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Nisha Shah i/b. Kalpesh Joshi Associates for Deponent witness  
Dr.(Mrs.) Pravina Shah.

Nishant Tripathi i/b. Tripathi & Co. for the Defendants.

-----

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.  
DATE : 4TH AUGUST, 2022

ORDER :

P.W.2 :

Name : Dr (Mrs.) Pravina Ushakant Shah  
Age : 78 Yrs.  
Occupation : Consultant Neurologist  
Address : Srishti Elegance, Flat No.2104, Sonapur Lane,  
LBS Road, Bhandup (West), Mumbai 400 078.

Examination in chief of PW.2 on S.A.

1. I have filed Affidavit in lieu of examination in chief dated

4th August, 2022. I have signed at the foot of the said Affidavit and I identify my signature. I affirm that whatever stated in the said Affidavit is true to my knowledge and correct. It was prepared under my instructions. The Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief dated 4th August, 2022 is taken on record and marked "**C2**".

2. The witness is discharged.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**