

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2006

Dr. Hemang Dayashankar Koppikar ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Mrs. Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Karl Shroff i/b. Pravin Upadhyay for Plaintiff.

Adv. Nishant Tripathi i/b. M. Tripathi & Co. for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant requests four weeks time. She submits that the husband of the Defendant No. 2 has passed away and hence Defendant No. 2 is travelling. Mr. Shroff, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff does not appose this adjournment.
2. Stand over to 27th February, 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)