

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.26 OF 2007

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2006

Dr. Hemang Dayashankar Koppikar

...Plaintiff

Versus

Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni & Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Karl Shroff i/by Mr. Pravin Upadhyay for Plaintiff.

Mr. Arun Tripathi a/w Mr. Nishant Tripathi and Mr. Somnath Iyer i/by
M/s. M. Tripathi & Co. For Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C.

1. By order dated 31st January 2023, time was granted at the request of the Defendants.

2. Today the matter is mentioned at 2.30 p.m. and learned counsel for the Defendants submits that the Defendants would require some more

time to file an Affidavit-in-reply. Without getting into the reasons, as and by way of last chance, time to file an Affidavit-in-reply is extended up to 13th March 2023.

3. Place the matter on 14th March 2023, for directions.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]