

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 26 OF 2007

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1015 OF 2006

Dr.hemang Dayashankar Koppikar.PETITIONER

V/S

Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni (deleted SinceRESPONDENT
Deceased)

Mr. Karl Shroff i/by. Mr. Pravin Upadhyay for Plaintiff.

Mr. Nishant Tripathi i/by. M. Tripathi and Co. for Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 28th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/04/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)