

Digitally signed
by MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Date:
2023.05.02
13:58:48
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2006

Dr. Hemang Dayashankar KoppikarPlaintiff

Vs.

Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Karl Shroff i/by Pravin Upadhyay for Plaintiff.

Mr. Nishant Tripathi i/by M. Tripathi & Associates for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL, 2023

Defendant's witness No.2 Dr. Prashant C. Nanavati is present in
Court and administered oath.

On S.A.:-

Name : Dr. Prashant C. Nanavati

Age : 82 years.

Add. : 6th Floor, Flat No.602, 9th Road, Khar (West),
Mumbai 400052.

1. The Affidavit of evidence in lieu of Examination-in-Chief dated 28th
April, 2023 is now shown to me. It is affirmed by me. It bears my signature. The

contents of the Affidavit are true and correct. The Affidavit is marked as “DW2-1”.

2. The witness is discharged.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)