

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2006**

Dr. Hemang Dayashankar Koppikar .. Plaintiff
Versus
Shakuntala Gajanan Kulkarni
(Deleted as deceased) and Ors. .. Defendants

-
• Mr. Nishant Tripathi i/by M. Tripathi & Co. for Defendants.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 10, 2023.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Tripathi, learned Advocate for Defendants.
- 2.** Mr. Tripathi undertakes to obtain appropriate instructions and file Affidavit-in-lieu of evidence of two witnesses on behalf of Defendants by 14.09.2023. Compilation of documents on which the witnesses of the Defendants shall rely upon shall also be filed on or before the next date.
- 3.** Stand over to **29th September, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay